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Sheet No. _,-I _ 

PROP: CHESAPEAKE CORP. 
8 WEST POINT 

CON}): LAYNE ATLANTIC 
c;OUNTY~ KING WILL.1AJ.4 
YJ)"1t WELL NO: 0217 
,a.OM; 1- TO: 72.'1 

FrOIn-To 

4- - let 
11 - 26 

26 - 32-

34 - S~ 

S"~ - 6S­

b5' - 1Cf 

79 - q~ 
qS - 126 

JU - 13'l 

139 - /50 

1S-8 - /61 

/6/ - /17 
/87 - 18'1 

J gq - Z 1'2-

ZIti - 2-43 

1-4~ - 261 

2~1 - 173 

?73 - 'l'lo 

30{) - 3~4 

FroIn-To 

364 - 372 

317. - 600 

380 - 38G 

3S'b - 391 
103 - 4-/7 

4/7 _ 42.5" 

4Z) - 431 

434 - 439 

450 - 454 

4~4 - 474-

4-95 - 5 to 

61{) - ~6~ 

~£6 - 574-

r8'6 - 5qq 
Sqq - 604 

606 - 6(~ 

646 - 657 

6~7 - 667 

061 - 721 

VDMR WELL NO. 0 '271 
SaInple Interval 4- - 7 z,q 
Total Depth ____ _ 

Oil_ Gas_ Water ~ Exploratory_ 

Cuttings >< Core Other __ 

FreIn-To • FroIn-To FroIn-To 

721 - 729 

• 



OWNER: 
DRILLER: 
COUNTY: 

0-37 

37-97. 
~. 

97-140 

140-150 

150-158 

158-178 

178-188 

188-190 

190-212 

212-220 

220-240 

240-247 

247-290 

290-300 

365-440 

440-450 

450-455 

Chesapeake Corp. 

King William Co. (West Point) 

SAMPLE EXAMINATION 
(washed) 

VDMR # 0277 
.WWCR # 5 
Depth: 729' 

Sand, quartz, very fine to fine grained, angular to rounded 

Clay, brown, gray, with inbedded large quartz grains and shell 
fragments 

Marl; bro~n, clay, shell fragments and quartz grains 

Limestone, white to gray, dense, with imbedded pyrite, 
glauconite, quartz grains and shell fragments 

No sample 

As above, no pyrite noted 

No sample 

Limestone as above 

Clay, brown, sandy, glauconitic, calcareous 

No sample 

Clay as above with shell fragments. Trace ~oa! 

No sample 

Clay as above interbedded with limestone as above 

No sample 

Clay, brown-pink, gmuconitic, calcareous 

Sand, quartz, fine to coarse grained, angular to rounded, clear 
to frosted. Iron stained in part. Abundant clay in lower part. 

No sample 

Sand, quartz, clear, angular, glauconitic, clean 



0 
455-474 

474-495 

495-510 

510-574 

574-586 

586-618 

618-646 

646'"667 

6'67-':123 

7'23-729 

rt 

\ 
-2-

Clay, brick red to· pink, with imbedded large quartz grains 

No sample 

Clay, predominantly brown with red yellow and pink, glauconitic, 
imbedded quartz, limestone fragments and chert 

Clay, varicolored, red pink brown white gray with loose 
glauconite am quartz 

No sample 

Sand, quartz, medium to coarse grained, clear to frosted, 
angular to rounded. Minor clay 

No sample 

Clay, brown, with abundant quartz. Slightly glauconitic 

Sand, quartz, medium to coarse grained, clear to frosted, 
subangular to rounded 

Clay, bro~n, minor pink and red with imbedded large quartz 
grains. 

Pleistocene 
Miocene 
Eocene 
Paleo-Cret 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

Colombia Gp. 
Chesapeake Gp. 
Pamunkey Gp. 
Mattaponi Fm. 

Surface- 37' 
37-140 

140-290 
290-,. D. 

VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES 
William Dudley 
November 1958 

, 
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VD l! 1'1 11 No. 0277 Loe: Uest Point King ~illiam Co. 

Prop: Ch~s8peak Corp. 

Interval 

PLtISTOrnm COLmIDIA GOOn£' 
0- 37 sand. quartz, very fin" to fin.e graiaE:'d , !Jugular t o rounded 

HIOCEi'iE (llliSAfE...\lQ;: G~ 
37-97 clay, brown. gray . with inbcdded Iarg quartz grains and shel l iragment$ 

97- 140 !!Iarl; brown, clay, sbell fra!JlllClit ~ and quartz grai n$ 

PAmlNKEY G~{l'J 
140-150 

EOCENE 
lioestonc, filii t e 
grains and sbell 

to gray , dense , with irnbedd d pyri·t e. glauconite, 
fragment s 

150-158 

158- 173 

177-100 

188-190 

190-212 

212-220 

220- 240 

240-247 

247-290 

no sample 

as oOove . no pyri t e Ilot cd 

no sample 

li~£ stone os above 

clay, brol'fll , sandy , glauconitic, enlcareous 

no sample 
• 

clay as above ~itb shell fragr.tents. Trace coal 

no slI!lIple 

cloy as ahov - intbd dth lioor;tone as above 

290-300 no sample 

:J)O-365 clay , brown-pink, glauconi t ic, calcareous 

365-440 sand, quartz, fine t.o coane gr ained, angular to rounded, clear to 
frosted. Iron stained in part. Abundant clay in lower part . 

440-450 no cal'lljlle 

450-455 sarui, quartz , cIc r. angular. glauconitic . cl an 

455-474 elay, brick r d t o pink, 19it ll imbedded larg quarh grains 

474- 495 no slI!lIple 

quart<: 

49~510 clay pr edominantly brown itb r t d y~llow and pink, glauconiti ~ imbedded 
~lartz, limestone fragment & audccbert 



( 510- 574 clay, var ieolol'e;d , nd f>in/r br ol1n 19h.i t e> gray wit h l oos.e glauconit e and 
quartz 

574- 566 ~o s~le 

566-613 sand. quartz. medium to coarse grained, clear to frosted , augular to 
rou~d. Uinor clay 

618-646 no sQl!Iple 

646-667 clay, browu. \fith abundant quartz. Sligbtly glauconitic 

667-+23 sand, quartz,. medium to coarse grained, clear to frosted, subangular to 
rounded 

723-729 clay. brown, minor pink and red witb imbedded large quaTt;a 9raill~ . 

Pleistoccne 
Miocene 
Eoccnt 
Paleo-Cnt 

SUHf.1Mll' 

Colombia Gp. 
Chesapeake Gp. 
Pamunkey Gp. 
tlattaponi Fhl. 

Surf ace -37' 
37- 140 

c 140- 290 
290-"t. D. 




